10-31-2002



R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1022675	13
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1022073	1.9300 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10-28-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bruce D. Melick, David M. Snyder, Leslie D. Baych	Name: LIGHTWAVES SYSTEMS, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1131 Wenig Road, N.E.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: <u>Cedar Rapids</u> State: <u>lowa</u> Zip: <u>52402</u>
Execution Date: October 15, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
LACCUIOTI Date. October 10, 2002	, radiational flame(b) a address(es) attached. El 166 El 16
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	77
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/698,793	
Additional numbers a	ittached? □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: R. Scott Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 .
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed [Please charge any deficiency or credit
	any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 26-0084]
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Grand, Suite 3200 .	8. Deposit account number:
City: Des Moines . State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 .	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
3 /2002 DBYRNE 00000019 09698793	
F6:8021 40.00 00 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is True and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
the original document.	$Y \mid Y$
A	10/21/02
R. Scott Johnson	/ Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	[5]
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to LIGHTWAVES SYSTEMS, INC., an Iowa corporation, having an address of 1131 Wenig Road, N.E., Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52402, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/698,793, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 27th day of October, 2000, entitled METHOD OF TRANSMITTING DATA INCLUDING A STRUCTURED LINEAR DATABASE, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said LIGHTWAVES SYSTEMS, INC.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveying in the said assignee, its successors and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will

PATENT REEL: 013430 FRAME: 0677 be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for said considerations the undersigned hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

Bruce D. Melick

STATE OF IOWA) ss. COUNTY OF LINN)

On this 15th day of CCtoben, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Bruce D. Melick, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

KRISTIN A. CARSTENSEN
Commission No. 714521
My Commission Exp. 1/17/05

Kustin Parostersen Notary Public

Commission Expires

David M. Snyder

) ss.	
COUNTY OF LINN)	
On this /, day of, 2002, before me, a the County and State aforesaid, appeared David M. Snyder, to me person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ack executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and expressed.	sonally known to be the mowledged that he

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

KRISTIN A. CARSTENSEN
Commission No. 714521
My Commission Exp. 1/17/05

STATE OF IOWA)

Commission Expires _____

Saylle Leslie D. Baych

STATE OF IOWA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF LINN)

On this day of d

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

	KRISTIN A. CARSTENSEN
A	Commission No. 714521
	My Commission Exp. 1/17/05

RECORDED: 10/28/2002

Kuster Carotensen Notary Public

Commission Expires _____